

OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
P.O. DULIAJAN -786602, ASSAM
FAX NO. 91-374-2800533, E-mail:materials@oilindia.in

ADDENDUM NO: 02

TENDER NO: SDG8265P16/07
DESCRIPTION: H P Flexible Hose

AMMENDMENT: PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NEW CLAUSES IN THE TENDER IN THE HEADING UNDER MATERIAL DESCRIPTION.

AAA: (I) BID REJECTION CRITERIA

(A) TECHNICAL:

Clause Number	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
3.A.i	If the bidder is a manufacturer of the offered item, then he must have minimum 5 years of experience of manufacturing the quoted item under API 7K and API 16C certification. For this purpose, the period reckoned shall be from the original bid closing date of the tender. Copy of API 7K and API 16C certificates with validity covering minimum 5 years continuously (without break) reckoned prior to the original bid closing date of the tender, shall be submitted as documentary evidence.	If the bidder is a manufacturer of the offered item, then he must have minimum 5 years of experience of manufacturing the quoted item under API 7K certification. For this purpose, the period reckoned shall be from the original bid closing date of the tender. Copy of API 7K certificates with validity covering minimum 5 years continuously (without break) reckoned prior to the original bid closing date of the tender, shall be submitted as documentary evidence.

BBB: NOTES FOR BIDDERS

Clause Number	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
A.1	Item shall be brand new, unused & of prime quality. Bidder shall warrant (in the event of an order) that the product supplied will be free from all defects & fault in material, workmanship & manufacture and shall meet API 7K and API 16C requirements. This clause shall be valid for 18 months from date of shipment/dispatch or 12 months from the date of receipt of the items at site . The defective materials, if any, rejected by OIL shall be replaced by the supplier at their own expenses. Bidders must confirm the same in their quotations.	Item shall be brand new, unused & of prime quality. Bidder shall warrant (in the event of an order) that the product supplied will be free from all defects & fault in material, workmanship & manufacture and shall meet API 7K requirements. This clause shall be valid for 18 months from date of shipment/dispatch or 12 months from the date of receipt of the items at site .The defective materials, if any, rejected by OIL shall be replaced by the supplier at their own expenses. Bidders must confirm the same in their quotations.

A.2	Item shall be Manufactured, Tested, Inspected, and Marked and certified as per API 7K and API 16C standards. Additionally, purchase order number should be embossed along with the Manufacturer's Monogram. Bidders are to confirm the same in their quotations.	Item shall be Manufactured, Tested, Inspected, and Marked and certified as per API 7K standards. Additionally, purchase order number should be embossed along with the Manufacturer's Monogram. Bidders are to confirm the same in their quotations.
-----	--	---

Note: However all other terms and conditions of the Tender remain same.

HEAD -MATERIALS